Signed, mand, published and declared in primer of the totalor, and when other have subscribed our names as witnesse.

To Godner - North Grady

Quick to Soften - William Benton

Then the security this will was duly prome in one count in the value of nather strady and Dichard waster and ormain to be recorded. Drum aller's Will-

Know all men by there presents that & in from allen of the County of Rison being sick and weak in book bat it sound and suspect memory, do make, constitute and order this my iast will and testament revoking all fromer tries by me made.

gether the my just debts are hosperted paid and then of the my son William Allen fifty acres of land I beginning at William Brantly's corone on the sie branch and run pina down it till contains fifty acres to my own him and then with my him to Brant- lip how and then with Brantly's him to the beginning.

otem I teared one tack with, one con and earling and a higher with east, one had and furtisture, hearted and must to be soid and to pay my just aluto with-

The I lease my deer wife telly allen all the rest that I posses so, except she marries, and if she marries than it is to be divided amongst ale my purviving children equallystate. — I norminate and bosoult of a allen ant police allen to be executors of this my last will and tetament to see to my bustness thinks where I have not day of much in the year of one thought one there are sight hundred and have find, one thousand eight hundred and haven

Wyall Maner Julia Ling by

North Carolina, Wills and Probate Records, 1665-1998 for Drury Allen

Record Index

Name: Drury Allen

Gender:

Age:

Residence Date: Residence Place:

Relationship:

Probate Date: 10 Mar 1823

Probate Place: Anson, North Carolina, USA

Inferred Death Year: Abt 1823

Inferred Death Place: North Carolina, USA

Case Number:

Item Description: Wills, Vol 1, A-B, 1751-1848

Source Information

Record Url: http://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll? indiv=1&db=USProbateNC&h=2129757

Source Citation: Will Records, 1751-1962, Also Contains A Few Family Sketches; Author: North Carolina. Superior Court (Anson County); Probate Place: Anson, North Carolina

Source Information: Ancestry.com. *North Carolina, Wills and Probate Records, 1665-1998* [database on-line]. Provo, UT, USA: Ancestry.com Operations, Inc., 2015. Original data: North Carolina County, District and Probate Courts.